
 
 

ST. JOSEPH UNIVERSITY IN TANZANIA 

        ALMANAC FOR THE 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 

DATE DAY EVENT OFFICE 

RESPONSIBLE 

COLLEGE 

06-10-2025 Monday School Board Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

08-10-2025 Wednesday Timetabling Committee Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

17-10-2025 Friday Examination Committee Meeting  

Release of Provisional Supplementary 

Examinations Results for MD 1 and MD 2 

COE  

HoDs 

SJCHAS 

20-10-2025 Monday School Board Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

21-10-2025 Tuesday Curriculum Committee Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

22-10-2025 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

23-10-2025 Thursday Research Committee Meeting Coordinator of Research SJCHAS 

03-11-2025 Monday REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER1 STARTS 

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21); 

 

REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR 

SJCHAS STARTS  

 

REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR 

Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 

20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc 

(CS)- First Year- Batch 5; B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) STARTS 

 

Deans SJCHAS; 

SJCET 



10-11-2025 Monday COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 

and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21);  

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR SJCHAS 

 

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5; 

B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year 

 

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR MD Programme – Batch 6, 7, 

8, 9 and 10 

DVC-ARPE; 

Principal/Dean/Assistant 

Dean of Students 

SJUIT; 

SJCHAS 

14-11-2025 Friday University Management meeting VC  SJUIT 

17-11-2025 Monday Orientation Day for First Year Students OF 

SJCHAS 

Principal/Dean/Assistant 

Dean of Students 

SJCHAS 

18-11-2025 Tuesday Orientation Day for First Year Students OF SJCET Principal/Dean/Assistant 

Dean of Students 

SJCET 

18-11-2025 Tuesday Audit, Risk Management and Good Governance 

Committee 

VC SJUIT 

24-11-2025 Monday Planning, Finance, Budget and Estate Committee VC SJUIT 

25-11-2025 Tuesday Appointment, Human Resources and Students 

Welfare Committee 

VC SJUIT 

28-11-2025 Friday Audit, Risk Management and Good Governance 

Committee 

VC SJUIT 

03-12-2025 Wednesday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

05-12-2025 Friday University Council meeting VC SJUIT 

09-12-2025 Tuesday Independence Day 
  

10-12-2025 Wednesday Graduation TENTATIVE DVC-ARPE SJUIT 

15-12-2025 Monday SEMESTER1 CAT-1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS;  

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

19-12-2025 Friday SEMESTER1 CAT-1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

24-12-2025 Wednesday CHRISTMAS EVE AND START OF END OF 

YEAR BREAK 

  

25-12-2025 Thursday CHRISTMAS 
  

26-12-2025 Friday BOXING DAY 
  

01-01-2026 Thursday NEW YEAR DAY AND END OF YEAR BREAK 
  

05-01-2026 Monday Semester I CAT 1 for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts Dean  SJCHAS 

12-01-2026 Monday ZANZIBAR REVOLUTION DAY 
  

13-01-2026 Tuesday CAT1 FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

16-01-2026 Friday Semester I CAT 1 for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends Dean SJCHAS 

21-01-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 



19-01-2026 Monday CAT1 FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

28-01-2026 Wednesday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

30-01-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting 

Release of Provisional Semester I CAT 1 Results 

for MD 1 and MD 2 

COE  

HoDs 

SJCHAS 

16-02-2026 Monday SEMESTER1 CAT-2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

20-02-2026 Friday SEMESTER1 CAT-2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

23-02-2026 Monday MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 

6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

27-02-2026 Friday MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 

6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

02-03-2026 Monday PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS  FOR SEMESTER 1 

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21)START  

Semester I CAT 2 for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts;  

CAT2  FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean 

SJCET;  

SJCHAS 

06-03-2026 Friday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR SEMESTER1 

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21) END;  

CAT2 FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

09-03-2026 Monday END OF SEMESTER1 EXAMS FOR DIPLOMA 

(NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) 

START; 

 MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5; 

B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

13-03-2026 Friday MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 

5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) ENDS 

Semester I CAT 2 for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean 

SJCET 

SJCHAS 



16-03-2026 Monday PREPARATIVE HOILIDAYS FOR SEMESTER1 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 

& 4 (III and II year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

18-03-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

19-03-2026 Thursday END OF SEMESTER1 EXAMS FOR DIPLOMA 

(NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) END; 

 PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR SEMESTER1 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

20-03-2026 Friday HOLIDAY EID-AL-FITR 
  

23-03-2026 Monday END OF SEMESTER 1  VACATION FOR 

DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 

& 21)STARTS; 

Preparation Week for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts;  

END OF SEMESTER1 EXAMS  FOR 

Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 

20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc 

(CS)- First Year- Batch 5 ;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean; 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

SJCET; 

SJCHAS; 

SJCET 

27-03-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting  

Release of Provisional Semester I CAT 2 Results 

for MD 1 and MD 2  

Preparation Week for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends 

COE  

HoDs  

 

Dean 

SJCHAS 

30-03-2026 Monday Semester I Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 starts Dean SJCHAS 

02-04-2026 Thursday END OF SEMESTER 1 VACATION FOR 

DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 

& 21) ENDS;  

END OF SEMESTER1 EXAMS FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5;B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

03-04-2026 Friday GOOD FRIDAY 
  

04-04-2026 Saturday HOLIDAY 
  

05-04-2026 Sunday HOLIDAY EASTER 
  

06-04-2026 Monday EASTER MONDAY 
  

07-04-2026 Tuesday KARUME DAY 
  

08-04-2026 Wednesday VACATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 STARTS;  

REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER2  FOR 

DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 

& 21) STARTS; 

 IPTR FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II 

year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

10-04-2026 Friday Semester I Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 End Dean SJCHAS 

13-04-2026 Monday COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 

6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS  

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean 

SJCET 

SJCHAS 



Vacation for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts 

14-04-2026 Tuesday Planning, Finance, Budget and Estate Committee 

Timetabling Committee Meeting 

VC  

Dean 

SJUIT 

SJCHAS 

15-04-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

16-04-2026 Thursday University Senate meeting DVC-ARPE SJUIT 

17-04-2026 Friday VACATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 ENDS 

  

20-04-2026 Monday REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER2 FOR 

Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 

20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc 

(CS)- First Year- Batch 5 STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

21-04-2026 Tuesday Appointment, Human Resources and Students 

Welfare Committee;  

VC SJUIT 

22-04-2026 Wednesday Audit, Risk Management and Good Governance 

Committee 

VC SJUIT 

24-04-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting;  

Release of Provisional Examinations Results for 

Semester I for MD 1 and MD 2 

Vacation for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends 

COE 

HoDs 

 

Dean 

SJCHAS 

27-04-2026 Monday COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

STARTS;  

Semester II for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

 

  

 

 

Dean 

SJCET 

 

 

 

 

SJCHAS 

01-05-2026 Friday LABOUR DAY 
  

15-05-2026 Friday IPTR FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) 

ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

18-05-2026 Monday REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER2 FOR B.Sc 

(CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

22-05-2026 Friday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

25-05-2026 Monday COMMENCEMENT OF SEMESTER2 FOR B.Sc 

(CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS;  

SEMESTER2 CAT-1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

27-05-2026 Wednesday EID-AL-HAJJ 
  

29-05-2026 Friday SEMESTER2 CAT-1 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

01-06-2026 Monday Semester II CAT 1 for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts Dean SJCHAS 

08-06-2026 Monday CAT1 FOR SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

09-06-2026 Tuesday University Council meeting VC SJUIT 



12-06-2026 Friday CAT1 FOR SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 ENDS  

Semester II CAT 1 for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET  

 

 

 

Dean 

SJCET  

 

 

 

SJCHAS 

17-06-2026 Friday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

24-06-2026 Wednesday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

26-06-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting 

Release of Provisional CAT 1 Results for MD 1 

and MD 2 

COE  

HoDs 

SJCHAS 

06-07-2026 Monday SEMESTER2 CAT-1 FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) STARTS; 

SEMESTER2 CAT-2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

07-07-2026 Tuesday SABA-SABA DAY 
  

10-07-2026 Friday SEMESTER2 CAT-1 FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) ENDS; 

 SEMESTER2 CAT-2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 

4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

13-07-2026 Monday MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 

and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

17-07-2026 Friday MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 

and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

20-07-2026 Monday PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS   FOR SEMESTER2  

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21) START 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

24-07-2026 Friday PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS   FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21) END 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

27-07-2026 Monday END OF SEMESTER 2 EXAMS FOR DIPLOMA 

(NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) 

STARTS;  

Semester II CAT 2 for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts; 

 CAT2 FOR SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET;  

Dean 

SJCET;  

SJCHAS 

31-07-2026 Friday CAT2 FOR SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

03-08-2026 Monday  

MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

04-08-2026 Tuesday University Management meeting;  VC SJUIT 

07-08-2026 Friday 



END OF SEMESTER 2 EXAMS FOR DIPLOMA 

(NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) 

ENDS;  

Semester II CAT 2 for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends;  

MODEL PRACTICAL EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

ENDS 

SJCET;  

Dean 

SJCET; 

SJCHAS 

10-08-2026 Monday IPTR IN SEMESTER2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA 

level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS; 

 PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 STARTS 

SJCET; 

 

SJCET; 

 

12-08-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

14-08-2026 Friday PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

17-08-2026 Monday END OF SEMESTER EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

STARTS; 

 SEMESTER2 CAT-2 FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) STARTS 

Preparation Week for MD 1 and MD 2 Starts 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean 

SJCET 

SJCHAS 

21-08-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting; 

Release of Provisional CAT 2 Results for MD 1 

and MD 2;  

Preparation Week for MD 1 and MD 2 Ends 

SEMESTER2 CAT-2 FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 

(III and II year) ENDS 

COE  

HoDs 

 Dean  

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

SJCHAS 

 SJCET 

24-08-2026 Monday SEMESTER2 MODEL PRACTICAL EXAM FOR 

B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS  

Semester II Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 

Start 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET  

Dean 

SJCET  

SJCHAS 

25-08-2026 Tuesday Prophet Mohammed Birthday 
  

28-08-2026 Friday END OF SEMESTER EXAMS FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

ENDS;  

SEMESTER2 MODEL PRACTICAL EXAM FOR 

B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) ENDS  

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

31-08-2026 Monday IPTR/TEACHING PRACTICE FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 STARTS; 

 PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR B.Sc (CS)- 

Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

02-09-2026 Wednesday University Senate meeting DVC-ARPE SJUIT 



04-09-2026 Friday SEMESTER2 PREPARATIVE HOLIDAYS FOR 

B.Sc (CS)-Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) ENDS; 

 IPTR IN SEMESTER2 ENDS FOR DIPLOMA 

(BATCH 19-21); 

Semester II Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 End 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET  

Dean 

SJCET  

SJCHAS 

07-09-2026 Monday END OF SEMESTER2 EXAMS   FOR B.Sc (CS)- 

Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS  

Vacation for MD 1 Starts  

Community Nutrition Field Project for MD 2 Starts 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET  

Dean  

 

HOD Community 

Medicine and Public 

Health 

SJCET  

SJCHAS 

09-09-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

18-09-2026 Friday END OF SEMESTER2 EXAMS   FOR B.Sc (CS)- 

Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) ENDS  

Examination Committee Meeting; 

Release of Provisional Examinations Results for 

Semester II for MD 1 and MD 2;  

Community Nutrition Field Project for MD 2 Ends 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET  

 

COE; HoDs;  

HOD Community  

Medicine and Public 

Health 

SJCET  

 

SJCHAS 

21-09-2026 Monday SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMS IN SEMESTER2 

FOR DIPLOMA (BATCH 19-21); 

VACATION FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and 

II year) STARTS  

Vacation for MD 2 Starts 

 

 

 

 

Dean 

 

 

 

 

SJCHAS 

30-09-2026 Wednesday Appointment, Human Resources and Students 

Welfare Committee 

VC SJUIT 

01-10-2026 Thursday Audit, Risk Management and Good Governance 

Committee 

VC SJUIT 

02-10-2026 Friday IPTR IN SEMESTER2 FOR DIPLOMA (NTA 

level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS;  

University Council meeting; 

 VACATION FOR B.Sc (CS)- Batch 3 & 4 (III and 

II year) ENDS 

SJCET; 

VC 

SJCET;  

SJUIT 

05-10-2026 Monday SEMESTER2 VACATION FOR DIPLOMA (NTA 

level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) STARTS;  

Supplementary Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 

Start  

SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMS FOR B.Sc (CS)- 

Batch 3 & 4 (III and II year) STARTS 

SJCET;  

Dean 

 PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

SJCET;  

SJCHAS 

06-10-2026 Tuesday University Management meeting VC SJUIT 

12-10-2026 Monday REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR B.Sc 

(CS)- Batch 4 ( II year) FOR 2026-2027 

ACADEMIC YEAR; 

School Board Meeting 

SJCET; 

Dean 

SJCET;  

SJCHAS 

13-10-2026 Tuesday Timetabling Committee Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

14-10-2026 Wednesday Mwalimu Nyerere Day 
  

16-10-2026 Friday Supplementary Examinations for MD 1 and MD 2 

End; 

Dean SJCHAS 



19-10-2026 Monday SUPPLIMENTARY EXAM FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR DIPLOMA (NTA level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 

19, 20 & 21) STARTS; 

 IPTR/TEACHING PRACTICE FOR 

SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering Programmes- 

BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – 

Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 

ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

20-10-2026 Tuesday VACATION FOR SEMESTER2 FOR Engineering 

Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 19 & 20, B.Sc with 

Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, B.Sc (CS)- First 

Year- Batch 5 STARTS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

23-10-2026 Friday SEMESTER2 VACATION FOR DIPLOMA (NTA 

level 4, 5 and 6 & Batch- 19, 20 & 21) ENDS 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

26-10-2026 Monday SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMS FOR SEMESTER2 

FOR Engineering Programmes- BATCH  17, 18, 

19 & 20, B.Sc with Education – Batch 9, 10 & 11, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 STARTS;  

 REGISTRATION OF SEMESTER1 FOR 

DIPLOMA FOR 2026-2027 ACADEMIC YEAR 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET SJCET 

30-10-2026 Friday Examination Committee Meeting  

Release of Provisional Supplementary 

Examinations Results for MD 1 and MD 2 

COE  

HoDs 

SJCHAS 

02-11-2026 Monday REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER1 FOR 

Engineering Programmes, B.Sc with Education, 

B.Sc (CS)- First Year- Batch 5 FOR 2026-2027 

ACADEMIC YEAR;  

 School Board Meeting 

PRINCIPAL, SJCET 

Dean 

SJCET 

SJCHAS 

03-11-2026 Tuesday Curriculum Committee Meeting Dean SJCHAS 

04-11-2026 Wednesday QA Committee Meeting Director of QA SJCHAS 

05-11-2026 Thursday Research Committee Meeting Coordinator of Research SJCHAS 
  

  
  

  
  

  

 


